OVER HEAD WATER

EXEMPTED AREA Net
SHIFTED RESERVOIR 1. ASSESSEE NO :- 31- 108 - 05 - 1225- 2. . . . Floor Area
SECTION LINE ™\ ( CAPACITY 5,000 LTS. ] 2. NAME OF OWNER'S : GAMMA HOMES PVT. LTD. REPRESENTED BY TS _|-loor Mkd.| Floor area Lift Well | Gross Area Stair Area | Lift Lobby
4—2050\—4} DIRECTOR SRI SANJAY KUMAR SHAW Ground | 184487 SQM.| - 186.487 SQ.M. | 12.690 SQ.M.| 2.835 SQ.M. | 170.962 SQ.M.
....... Mg 3. NAME OF APPLICANT : GAMMA HOMES PVT. LTD. Floor
e S| REPRESENTED BY IT'S DIRECTOR SRI SANJAY KUMAR SHAW Ist Floor | 204.855 SQ.M. |2.328 SQ.M.| 202.527 SQ.M. | 12.690 SQ.M.| 2.835 SQ.M. | 187.002 SQ.M
—] — — —] _IFTév\ACI\I/-\HNE_ = % 4. DETAILS OF REGISTERED DEED :- ' B - ‘ am ]tz aml= - ' M
VOLUME NO. .
- Hg BOOK NO 2’;7(;555 BEING NO.| DATED 5 s(R)ﬁlleEoum 2nd Floor | 204.855 SQ.M. | 2.328 SQ.M. | 202.527 SQ.M. | 12.690 SQ.M.| 2.835 SQ.M. | 187.002 SQ.M|
&S &S 1k | 1603 - 2018 00" | 160302001 |17.05.2018 | 5" o s Kias
L N .
75 Thk. L.T. OVER o 75 Thk. LT. OVER 75 Thk. L.T. OVER o STAIR : WIDTH 1350| [ 5. DETAILS OF REGISTERED BOUNDARY DECLARATION:- 3rd Floor | 204.855 SQ.M. |2.328 SQ.M.| 202.527 SQ.M. 12.690 SQ.M.| 2.835 SQ.M. | 187.002 SQ.M.
100 Thk. R,C.C. SLAB 100 Thk. R.C.C. SLAB 100 Thk. R,C.C. SLAB & TREAD 250 BOOK NO.[VOLUME NO. ]zf;géis BEING NO.| DATED — SF@CSEOUTH 202527 S | 12,690 Samn | 2895 s
S | &RISER 160.526 - >RV, 4th Floor | 204.855 SQ.M. | 2.328 SQ.M. . M2 M. 2. M. 1187.002 SQ.M|
: . i 3 BL:.RO Mljii(')rl_C)er)ch;ERT]Ileéé,G]d?E -] OB D | aaparcanas ¢
— . . Total . .M. . .M. |63.450 SQ.M.|14.1 .M. . M|
| ROOF | ROOF | S S ROOF [) MEMO NO : 18 / MUT / 1092 / BLLRO / KOLKATA / 20 DATED - 18.03.2020 1005.907 SQ.M.| 9.312 SQ.M. | 996.595 SQ.M Q 755QM.| 918.970 SQ.M
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 7. KM.C. MUTATION CERTIFICATE : 2. PARKING CALCULATION :
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— | BED ROOM TOILET] | |IVING/DINNG | [ KITCHEN ool e L BeDRoOM | I CASENO. O/ 108 / 04 - JUN - 18 / 29251 DATE : 04 / 06 / 2018. o [Tenement | Share of | Tenement Tienemen] REaUTed Parking] poring o
| - — =\ = o7 4 ABSTRACT AREA STATEMENT :- Marked |Size (SQ.M.)| Service (SQ.M.)[Area (SQ.M.)|  No Size '
a0 3 3 AREA OF THE LAND : 06 K. - 00 CH. - 15 SQ.FT. i.e. 402.731 SQ.M. FLAT-A 66.330 8.646 74978 | 04NOS. | 50 < 75 SQ.M. 01 NO.
C/8 ? ? = 5 /:S-Eiggfﬁ-&d [;\SoPéEE DEEDC]H 05 SOFT Lo 401,802 SOM FLAT-B 71.961 9.380 81341 |04NOS.| 75<100SQ.M. | 02 NOS.
j [ [— : .- .« " . .|.e. . . .
SHInE 'h"r i.e. 4,325 SQ.FT. [ AS PER REGISTERED BOUNDARY DECLARATION | AAT-C | 47.663 6.213 53876 [O4NOS.| 50<755QM. 8] Ng‘
bbb R b bbbl R EEEEEEEE] R bbby == | = = - AREA OF THE LAND B.L.R.O. CERTIFICATE : 9.93 DEC. i.e. 4325 SQ.FT.i.e. | CARPET AREA OF SHOP : 35.027 SQ.M. 1 NO.
___________________________________________________________________________________________ | [I"-1.L_.BED ROON TOILET] LIVING /DINING KITCHEN BED ROOM KTCHEN] | BED ROOM |
g0 Il 401.802 SQ.M. TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING 05 NOS.
— = ¥ —~+ mes — o= 4 ROAD WIDTH :7.500 METER WIDE MADURDAH [K.M.C BLACK TOP ROAD.]
o || § g PERMISSIBLE F.A.R. : 2.00 OWNERS DECLARATION --
.08 @ ® . PERMISSIBLE TOTAL BUILT UP AREA : 803.604 SQ.M. | / WE DO HERE BY DECLARE WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT
NI —  |PERMISSIBLE BUILDING HEIGHT : 21.500 METER. | / WE SHALL ENGAGE L.B.A & E.S.E DURING CONSTRUCTION
IR "r EE'é“;\gsslgtL)EC;ROOUUNNDDCCgVVEi\A&E 35563(%7437% i.e. 222)2%553585%M' | / WE SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS OF L.B.A & E.S.E DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING
e B B e R - = - — - :50.984 % i.e. 204. M. ( AS PER B. S PLAN ) K.M.C. AUTHORITY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE
___________________________________________________________________________________________ /] ... BED ROOM TOILET] | 1IVING/DINING | [ KITCHEN BED ROOM KITCHEN ]| | BEDROOM | ’ PROPOSED TOTAL BUILT UP AREA : 996.599 SQ.M. BUILDING & ADJOINING.
— — T — — o 200 4 i PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT : 15.450 METER [ G+ FOUR STORIED | IF ANY SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND TO BE FAKE,THE K.M.C. AUTHORITY MAY REVOKE THE
| 32 23 REQUIRED CAR PARKING : 05 (FIVE) NOS. SANCTION PLAN.
Al [AF IR — | PROVIDED CAR PARKING : 06 (SIX) NOS. THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER RESERVOIR AND SEPTIC TANK WILL BE UNDER TAKEN UNDER THE
4 |[C/B T 7 'd - PERMISSIBLE AREA FOR PARKING : 125.00 SQ.M. GUIDANCE OF E.S.E / L.B.A BEFORE STARTING OF BUILDING FOUNDATION WORK.DURING
g F PROVIDED AREA FOR PARKING AT GROUND FLOOR : 118.023 SQ.M. DEPARTMENTAL JOINT INSPECTION THE PLOT IS IDENTIFIED BY ME.
g g g g g g A |- - 1 G L Es L "' PROPOSED F.A.R: (918.970 - 118.023 ) / 401.802 = 1.993 < 2.00 PLOT IS A VACANT LAND, THERE IS NO TENANT.
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 0 [ BED ROOM TOILET] | |IVING/DINING | [ KITCHEN BED ROOM [KITCHEN| | BED ROOM | GROUND FLOOR SHOP BUILT UP AREA : 37.802 SQ.M.
] L © I | 1] -200 4 L STAIR COVERED AREA : 15.680 SQ.M.
L o o O.H.W.R AREA : 6.560 SQ.M.
] 3 3 ! 3 — LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA : 7.520 SQ.M.
- AS Ik ',i * LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA : 3.650 SQ.M. NAME OF THE OWNER
: \ CUPBOARD AREA : 12.400 SQ.M. GAMMA HOMES PVT. LTD.
N ———— I —— — - | LA LOFT AREA : 10.856 SQ.M. REPRESENTED BY IT'S DIRECTOR
e - . [ SHOP SHOP CAR PARKING | | [ CAR PARKING | ROOF TANK AREA : 10.640 SQ.M. SRI SANJAY KUMAR SHAW
SPACE CAR PARKING SPACE L ﬁ[R)EAT%&LE%R'EQ3555'3§O++5é'?§2 * ?gff;o}%g)&”o-%é =50.106 SQ.M.| CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT :-
SPACE o S ROPOSED COMMON AREA - 96954 5G M M CERTIFIED WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN DRAWN UP AS PER
S Q REQUIRED TREE COVER AREA - 10,514 SQM. i.0.2.417 % PROVISION OF KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BUILDING RULES,2009, AS AMENDED FROM
? P PRgngED N A 55 ] ?bablfé ¢ 7% TIME TO TIME & THAT THE SITE CONDITION INCLUDING THE WIDTH OF THE ABUTTING ROADS
193774 3. A0S CONFORM WITH THE PLAN WHICH HAS BEEN MEASURED AND VERIFIED BY ME.THAT IT IS A
G.L G.L LVL. + 300 =
o — = = = G.L00 ey || SR 16 O R N S : LVL. + 150 LVL. + 150 = L +00 oL+ LVL. + 150 1S L +00 ‘ = 10.5625Q.M. 1.€.2.629 % |gyILDABLE SITE & NOT A FILLED UP TANK. THE LAND IS DEMARCATED WITH BOUNDARY
— R R R IR N ] - g B 3 TERRAGE AREA : 204.855 SQ.M. : WALL.SIGNATURE OF OWNER / APPLICANT IS AUTHENTICATED BY ME. THE PLOT IS WITHIN 500 MT.
FRONT SIDE ELEVATION | JRARRNRRRRRRRRRRY fRR SRS NS TISNES SV UVUVEN —~ SPECIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION :- CENTRAL LINE OF EM. BYPASS.
e Lionicpee O THK. P 00Tk b ot 100 THK P i 15 : gg% TTTJEE 1|sNT ]C.L;ASS CEMENT BRICK WORK FOR EXTERNAL WALL IN SUPER
' oo .F.B.S. .B.F.S. VER 75 THK. B.F.S. —— :
OVER 75 THK.F.8.5 . OVER 75 THK. B.F.S OVER7S > OVER 75 THK. B.F.S 2.125 & 75 THK. 1ST CLASS CEMENT BRICK WORK FOR INTERNAL WALL IN 1 : 4 NAX;\EM?S?(R}CH%EEICT
- -Y' . LEAN CONCRETE, 1:3: 6 W - : .
SECTION THROUGH X - X SECTION THROUGH Y - Y
SCALE: 1:100) (SCALE: 1:100) " CEMENT S AN ’ . ’ ' Reg. No. C.A/2016/75359
( -l 5. CEMENT SAND PLASTER 18 MM. ON OUTSIDE & 12 MM. ON INSIDE WALL IN g.No. C. -
1:6 & CEILNG & CHAJJA IN 1:4. CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER :-
6.D.P.C. SHALL BE 50MM. THICK IN 1 : 1.5 : 3 TONE WITH WATER PROOFING THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN & DRAWINGS OF BOTH FOUNDATION & SUPER STRUCTURE OF THE
ADMIXTURE BUILDING HAS BEEN PREPARED BY ME CONSIDERING ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING THE SEISMIQ
7.25 MM. THK. LPS. FLOORING WITH NEAT CEMENT FINISH AT TOP LOAD AS PER NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF INDIA & THE FOUNDATION IS CAPABLE OF TAKING
8.75 MM. THK. SINGLE BRICK FLAT SOLING ON FOUNDATION THE LOAD. CERTIFIED THAT IT IS SAFE & STABLE IN ALL RESPECTS. SOIL TESTING HAS BEEN DONE BY
THE DEPTH OF U.G.W.R. WILL NOT EXCEED THE ?b ;R?E%LXVL'-D E ;;‘g ETS:ZDR%ESEEEEE%?'ZS\;& A DR. S. K. CHAKRABORTY OF J.B. ASSOCIATES, 1418, NAYABAD, PANCHASAYER , KOLKATA - 700
: : 094,THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF SOIL TEST REPORT HAS BEEN CONSIDERED DURING STRUCTURAL
DEPTH OF FOUNDATION OF THE NEIGHBORING 11. FLOOR TO SLAB HEIGHT SHALL BE 3050 MM. & THICKNESS OF THE SLAB CALCULATIONS
THE DEPTH OF SEPTIC TANK WILL NOT EXCEED THE COLUMN OF THE BUILDING.COVERED WITH AL Be 100 ALCULATIONS.
DEPTH OF FOUNDATION OF THE NEIGHBORING 150THK. R.C.C. SLAB TOP LEVEL COVERED WITH '
TREE COVER 02 12.THEREFORE, CLEAR HEIGHT OF EACH FLOOR SHALL BE 2950 MM.
i
C.C. LC.C. STEEL MUST CONFIRMED WITH IS 1786
CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING 45 METRIC TON LOAD GRADE OF CONCRETE :- M 25 & GRADE OF STEEL :- Fe500 NAME OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
ANT) CEMENT :- ORDINARY PORTLAND &, SAND :- MEDIUM COARSE Mr. BIBEK BIKASH MULLICK
(\gg\é:]/‘ , MAD RDAHA CALCULATION OF AVERAGE BACK = STONE CHIPS :- 20 MM. DOWN GRADED O Structural Engineer ( ESE/I1/75 )
o PREM\%;S NO. \ (8) omd ]869\ (8)]" ¥ 9553 g THER DETAILS AS PER ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER - IN - CHARGE CERTIFICATE OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER:-
=3 O _y— --——-- -4 TR -- --— 21928 i CUP BOARD & LOFT AREA :- UNDERSIGNED HAS INSPECTED THE SITE CARRIED OUT THE SOIL INVESTIGATION THEREIN. IT IS
- - . v "] r¥ _______________________ . / FLOOR MARK LOFT CUP BOARD CERTIFIED THAT THE EXISTING SOIL OF THE SITE IS ABLE TO CARRY THE LOAD COMING FROM THE
; U.G.WRdAPACH ; i PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM PROPOSED THEREIN IS SAFE AND
\ : 9.600j . | CO-ORDINATE IN WGS 84 AND SITE ELEVATION [AMSL HEIGHT - 33.0 M- FIRST FLOOR 2714 5QM. 3.1005Q M. STABLE IN ALL RESPECT FROM GEO - TECHNICAL POINT OF VIEW.
& L T 0 R REFERENCE POINTS CO-ORDINATE IN WGS-84 SECOND FLOOR 2.714 SQ.M. 3.100 SQ.M.
¥ | DoTTmmmmmmmm AT < E— o S | | MARKED IN THE SITE PLAN SITE ELEVATION
Y1 1500 et 0 LR e I 2 OF THE PROPOSAL LATITUDE | LONGITUDE THIRD FLOOR 2.714 SQ.M. 3.100 SQ.M.
"""" B )™ N 1ok 2 s S Sk R R 3 T L 22.500776 | 83405148 5.0 FOURTH FLOOR 2714 SQ.M. 3.100 SQ.M.
[ L - a L= - a '|| a 2. 22.500721 88.405274 5.0 NAME OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER
—————————————————— Dd - - 125587 %) L 400 LT | | IF AT ANY STAGE, IT IS FOUND OTHERWISE, THEN | SHALL BE FULLY LIABLE SROJECT (GT.1/16)
WC. N m 7 _ 7 FOR WHICH KMC AND OTHER APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY RESERVE THE . -
, 5 1925 X 1050 S « TOTAL AREA =70.032 SQ.M. RIGHT TO TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION AGAINST ME AS PER LAW. DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE :
L soo—ITt = [ v a0 CARSIE’:\(R:ISNG 8 % WIDTH OF THE BUILDING - 17.400 M. MARKED]  TypE SILLHEIGHT  |LINTEL HEIGHT SE PROPOSED GROUND + FOUR STORIED [ 15.450 MT. HEIGHT]
RS - : I '. FROM FLOOR| FROM FL.
g ?’ if CARETAKER |32 VL. + 150 3 B .“6 70.032 SQ.M ST T OIS LU 700 X0 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT PREMISES NO. 585 / 1, MADURDAH,
-2 o | N BOOTH . ! | _ . Mot [ Dl | SOLDFLUSH| ~""--
.t )\ S 11721 | 1o x 750 s 3 z REAR OPEN SPACE = —7—755 D2 | SOLDFLUSH| —---- 210 T 900x2100|P. S. ANANDAPUR, MOUZA - MADURDAHA,L.R. & R.S. DAG NO
< P < LVL. + 300 : : ! ) . .
T | ' 8\ [04] | T A z~ = 4.025 M. D3 | SOUDFLUSH| ----- 2100 750 X 2100 455, R.S. KHATIAN NO. 190, L.R. KHATIAN 627, J.L. NO. 12,
< o 1 73 g p4-q iy oy L sD GLAZED | ----- 2100 AS PER DWG.
o S = 8r 5000 8 forr- ! \ p NAME OF THE OWNER Wi GLAZED ~%0 ~100 T 1350 X 1350 KOLKATA 700 107, WARD NO. 108, R.S. NO. 212,
S| i | X 3 S | & KoMrooo &~ GAMMA HOMES PVT. LTD. NAME OF ARCHITECT W2 GLAZED 750 2100 1200 X 1350 TOUZI NO. 2998, UNDER BOROUGH XII [ K. M. C. ]
g b 2| = X e R 3 REPRESENTED BY IT'S DIRECTOR AR. MILIA GHOSH W3 GLAZED 1100 2100 900 X 1000 AS PER U /S 393A OF K.M.C. ACT. 1980 & K.M.C. BLDG. RULE 2009
<3 |0 r1350 g 2ty S SRI SANJAY KUMAR SHAW | pe NO. C.A /2016775359 | [ wa GLAZED 1350 2100 600 X 750 - . - .
> A carrarinG 518 18 T D GROUND FLOOR PLAN, TYPICAL (1ST. TO 4TH.) FLOOR PLAN, N
> 5 | s N — T | 17400 ELEVATION, & SECTIONS,
T N ST 5450 Z :::lf’-::: i ! r------- a r---1 r------- 1 r------- 1 k—3200———=== F= Je
X SR LVL. + 150 Z Llgsan o : oo : T , 7650 t3200==z==r=— 6550 :
g . 2: : 7"_2200— © L{.@_Ik l \ \ 1 m 1 I I I m I I ; |- N L 1 . 4 PLAN CASE NO. .
o FTTN ooy ' - qr ar Y b
(Z) b %rﬁ. ——racH oo 7| | IREE COVER 03 o : X 31350 5$ L y, : DRAWING SHEET NO.
s ! | AR : . : . :
% R =200 . : L_?_J:\ ] AREA : 2.105 SQ.M. 1300 X W2 ‘3;- (O,o ° K] \}\8\ OVER HEAD WATER Sy > DEALT : D.SAHA SCALE 1:100
5 e i I : o BED ROOM || 2000 BED ROOM BEDROOM llisog = |||l € - e S DATE : 06.12.2024 ( UNLESS OTHERWISE MENTIONED )
S | ! oinen 7800 @ s |30 2800 X 3075 || 3050 X 3375 3250 X 3050 RS : L RESERVOIR =
5 Do 9 | r s | e 2 = S Q S (CAPACITY 5,000 LTS. ) =1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN M.M. ( UNLESS OTHERWISE MENTIONED )
A : T, )| S | i
g i o A.C. SHOP 91||®/ o] ! oo | I 8 I OPE'(\I; I_EIR‘EACE e N ABOVE Architectural Consultants :
— el CARPET AREA : 35.027 SQ.M. : L > B2 g S |H i 2 b2 B+ 4 o - o P b C@L @E
s 2 [VL. + 300 B e A ¥I3 FLAT-C ~ m"up  DNT PR S LVL. + 15450 2 & N ARCHITECTS
e ' recba b | =i KITCHEN - s2 w:/f\mmm X 1225 ][: <3 2 5 250 X 250
S8 . NS LS BED ROOM oNG | & = 1075 X 1225 1 - ® % B |2 'L STOOL COLUMN 1486, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, | OPPOSITE PURBA ABASAN, DF BLOCK ), KOLKATA 700 107, INDIA
S 0 \ N & A% LITIa A -9 4075 X 2725 KITCHEN - Qo B | i L PHONE NO. (033) 4602 6909, E-MAIL: collage.architects.info@gmail.com
8 ' — % 10~ x‘ . '| - “L] 3400 1350 FLAT -A 3250 X 1525 w1 Fore RDGE LINE Az LIFT MAGIHINE I RIDGELINE T 3 [THIS DRAWING IS A PROPERTY OF COLLAGE ; ANY MODIFICATION, CHANGES, DEVIATIONS IS NOT PERMISSIBLE
L\ 1 CANTIEVER FROW | (RS 5 &S] \— K= LFT | LviNG / DINING - P ] N & OPEN TERRACE O WITHOUT PRIOR INTIMATION OF THE ARCHITECT, TO THE CONTRARY THIS WILL BE TREATED AS ILLEGAL ACT.
' © 1STFLOOR N — I b2 . ; 09 = OM, ry! )
1515 - - ST FLOOR r : - C 225 X 2975 X 4325 v < S Z [T ™ B.P. NO. - 2024120377
S .5": B0 .———Jﬁk '\109@ FROM K.M.C. ] B 1900 W.C. 1T 3 S-R! 27OOX190Q I\ G+I1V
R RS RREEETEN ¥ / - 7667 WATER MAIN 3 2175 X 1050 2 =l X == B 1 \ LVL. + 15.450 DATED - 24-DEC-24
jeo-- s st NP ! Q13400 RO @ A —a L I
N iR AfE T _- TREE COVER O] = BED ROOM 3 o 2 o3 9 Lok @23k | VALID UPTO - 23-DEC-29
Bt @ /i—;-: -—— AREA 15377 N 4075 X2775 LTVLQTC;/B BALCONY 250 X 250 1 SPACE FOR DIGITAL SIGNATURE
-- SQ.M. 0 2800 X 1000 STOOL COLUMN ol
L A 14706 P #53 DINING BeD ROPM [ BED ROOM - : N n =]
S I OFr ABOVE 2925 X 3200 o] 3250 X 3300 ® e | S
o2 > A T300X 1075 il B ) % -
' < ! ! 4 o 8 O%l 8
1 3 ® [ i ® =Y S i
3 DA KITCHEN = - L oSS {0 e
AR A 3122 ¥ 2800 X 1450 Tm IR » 8 ¥ 3650 ¥
ADURD P ROA BED ROOM . 13 NIE
50 3050 X 3050 BALCONY | & | =
M CK 10 5 3000 X 1000 i i SIS B L
B, C BL AR ' ! 8 9 ! |4r
4 k.M. JRnZE = 5 T
< * ol |"———— [ ’ ®- T i'é ‘ & ®- Digitally signed by Digitally signed by
N T T b
- g L ! + 3500 * 4500 f 2950 S U B RATA SUBRATA NAG TUSHAR JATI
NAG Date: 2024.12.24 16:39:48 TUSHAR JAT Date: 2024.12.24 16:40:12
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1. PROPOSED AREA :

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE -

1:100

PROPOSED TYPICAL (1STTO 4TH) FLOOR PLAN

SCALE-1:100

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

SCALE-1:100

+05'30'

+05'30'

DIGITAL SIGNATURE OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER

BOROUGH - XII, KM.C

DIGITAL SIGNATURE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

BOROUGH - XIl, KM.C
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